13

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

PERMANENT CHARGES—continued.

UNDER SPECIAL ACTS OF THE LEGISLATURE-—-continued.
OTHER SPECIAL ACTS—continued.
MISCELLANEOQUS.
Finance Act, 1934 (No. 3), (Section 8)—

Interest on income-tax paid in advance

Finance Act, 1932--33 (Section 7)—
Refund of taxation on interest on Rural Advances bonds and Land
Settlement Association’s debentures

Land Act, 1924 (Section 295 (2} )—

Administration expenses of national endowment land

Native Purposes Act, 1931 (Section 51)—
Annual payment on account of Arawa District Lakes

Native Purposes Act, 1931 (Section 54)—
Payment of annual sum to Tuwharetoa Trust Board

Public Revenues Act, 1926 (Section 151)—

Free issue of official postage-stamps to members of both Houses

Rural Advances Aet, 1926 (Section 8 (2) )—
Interest on Rural Advances bonds .

Total—Other Special Acts ..
TOTAL

1937--38.

£

7,000

40,500

7,000

6,000

3,000

2,406

35,000

100,906

569,841
5,328,341

£5,328,341




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

