Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

${\tt PERMANENT \ CHARGES---} continued.$

UNDER SPECIAL ACTS OF THE LEGISLATURE—continued.	1937–38.
OTHER SPECIAL ACTS—continued.	
MISCELLANEOUS.	£
Finance Act, 1934 (No. 3), (Section 8)— Interest on income-tax paid in advance	7,000
Finance Act, 1932–33 (Section 7)— Refund of taxation on interest on Rural Advances bonds and Land Settlement Association's debentures	40,500
Land Act, 1924 (Section 295 (2))— Administration expenses of national endowment land	7,000
Native Purposes Act, 1931 (Section 51)— Annual payment on account of Arawa District Lakes	6,000
Native Purposes Act, 1931 (Section 54)— Payment of annual sum to Tuwharetoa Trust Board	3,000
Public Revenues Act, 1926 (Section 151)— Free issue of official postage-stamps to members of both Houses	2,406
Rural Advances Act, 1926 (Section 8 (2))— Interest on Rural Advances bonds	35,000
	100,906
Total—Other Special Acts	569,841
TOTAL	5,328,341
TOTAL	£5,328,341